
2024 Miles College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 9, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 22-26   Conf: 20-13   Home: 14-6   Away: 8-16   Neutral: 0-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (335), Opp (375)   DPs Turned: Team (27), Opp (18)   IBB: Team (4), Leroy (3), Davenport (1), Opp (5)   Picked Off: Davenport
(6), Leroy (3), McClammy (3), Brewer (2), Lindsey (2), Matthews (2), Priest (2), Copen (1), Hartley (1), Pearson (1), Rutledge (1),
Whitehead (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
42 Copen, Nick .435 45-44 108 27 47 12 1 4 36 73 .676 13 11 18 2 .526 3 1 6-7 116 25 2 .986
9 Rutledge, Trey .336 46-46 149 63 50 9 1 4 34 73 .490 34 20 18 0 .507 2 2 31-35 93 1 2 .979
8 Leroy, Brandon .297 44-43 145 29 43 13 0 3 33 65 .448 21 8 18 1 .409 2 2 8-9 238 32 10 .964
14 Matthews, Camden .291 46-36 117 27 34 9 0 1 32 46 .393 15 2 20 0 .367 5 3 1-3 126 14 5 .966
19 Brewer, Auston .281 42-37 128 35 36 3 3 3 16 54 .422 30 2 36 0 .422 1 2 21-25 94 5 4 .961
6 McClammy, Mason .275 41-35 109 21 30 7 1 1 15 42 .385 18 3 16 0 .386 2 9 16-19 68 60 3 .977
20 Davenport, Max .252 46-46 143 32 36 10 0 2 27 52 .364 22 4 32 0 .365 1 12 35-42 68 116 32 .852
7 Pearson, Jordan .239 38-32 92 33 22 4 0 0 14 26 .283 17 14 17 1 .421 3 5 26-29 34 34 6 .919
21 King, Kolby .217 36-24 83 16 18 3 1 2 14 29 .349 6 1 18 0 .272 2 3 7-10 51 1 0 1.000
25 Wallace, Xavier .333 4-1 6 1 2 1 0 0 0 3 .500 0 0 3 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
15 Whitehead, Landon .297 25-10 37 6 11 1 0 0 2 12 .324 7 4 8 0 .458 0 2 3-5 69 1 3 .959
1 Priest, Kaleb .279 31-29 86 20 24 4 0 0 19 28 .326 18 2 17 3 .411 1 5 7-8 15 50 8 .890
23 Jackson, Karun .273 8-3 11 2 3 0 0 0 0 3 .273 1 0 3 0 .333 0 0 1-1 8 9 1 .944
5 Jordan, Isaiah .230 32-16 61 9 14 3 1 1 9 22 .361 9 1 23 0 .338 0 3 0-0 61 5 1 .985
31 Hartley, Ja'Darius .222 19-2 9 7 2 0 0 0 1 2 .222 1 0 3 0 .300 0 0 7-7 5 0 0 1.000
4 Spruill, Tyler .220 27-16 50 13 11 0 1 2 9 19 .380 13 1 18 0 .385 1 5 3-4 29 0 0 1.000
3 Lindsey, Jackson .208 30-17 53 6 11 4 0 1 10 18 .340 11 2 18 0 .358 1 1 3-5 19 0 0 1.000
17 Starnes, Logan .167 15-3 18 3 3 0 0 1 2 6 .333 2 2 9 1 .318 0 0 2-2 2 5 3 .700
18 Freeman, Lakell .000 9-1 10 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 5 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
10 McKinney, Judson .000 18-10 6 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 0-0 7 6 1 .929
34 Dunn, Marques .000 15-1 6 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 3 0 3 0 .333 0 0 0-0 4 0 3 .571
2 Douglas, Austin .000 22-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 1 4 2 .714
22 Kirby, Mason .000 24-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 4 1 .833
26 Lavender, Daveyon .000 18-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
27 Burkes, Jordan .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
28 Miller, Brodie .000 3-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
29 Shackleford, Drew .000 17-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 4 2 1 .857
Totals .277 48-48 1434 352 397 83 9 25 277 573 .400 245 77 309 8 .404 25 55 177-211 1124 384 89 .944
Opponents .292 48-48 1516 390 443 87 19 27 355 649 .428 246 81 286 8 .411 32 23 81-103 1137 416 94 .943

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
12 Brown, Trevor 0.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 2 0 1 2 0 0 0 .333 1 0 0 0 0
42 Copen, Nick 4.90 5-6 14 12 2 1-0 0 68.0 66 43 37 28 48 14 3 3 .251 5 9 0 2 4
14 Matthews, Camden 5.40 3-1 24 0 0 0-0 5 33.1 36 25 20 11 37 1 4 2 .261 2 7 1 2 3
22 Kirby, Mason 5.45 2-3 22 1 0 0-0 0 34.2 38 31 21 23 33 9 1 1 .270 3 7 0 4 2
33 Jones, Trent 6.66 3-5 14 13 0 0-0 0 50.0 58 55 37 35 41 9 3 1 .286 3 10 0 1 3
2 Douglas, Austin 7.18 3-2 19 0 0 0-0 1 26.1 26 22 21 15 21 8 0 0 .268 0 7 0 6 4
13 Honea, Branson 8.23 2-4 15 9 0 0-0 0 47.0 63 60 43 25 32 12 2 7 .323 1 9 1 5 5
16 Hunt, Reney 8.57 0-1 13 2 0 0-0 0 21.0 29 21 20 20 10 6 1 3 .333 4 7 0 1 0
10 McKinney, Judson 9.07 1-2 14 9 0 0-0 0 42.2 53 46 43 36 20 12 1 5 .308 7 10 0 4 1
26 Lavender, Daveyon 9.28 1-1 16 0 0 0-0 0 10.2 21 16 11 10 5 2 1 0 .412 4 2 1 2 0
29 Shackleford, Drew 11.76 2-0 16 0 0 0-0 0 20.2 23 28 27 17 23 8 1 3 .284 4 5 1 3 0
30 Whitfield, Conner 13.50 0-1 7 1 0 0-0 0 11.1 14 21 17 13 8 2 2 2 .311 2 4 0 1 1
1 Priest, Kaleb 13.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 3 2 1 0 0 2 0 0 .500 0 0 0 0 0
34 Dunn, Marques 13.50 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 8 14 9 11 4 2 0 0 .320 5 2 0 1 0
28 Miller, Brodie 27.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 3 4 4 1 2 0 0 0 .500 1 2 0 0 0
Totals 7.45 22-26 184 48 2 1 6 374.2 443 390 310 246 286 87 19 27 .292 42 81 4 32 23
Opponents 6.29 26-22 158 48 7 4 2 379.0 397 352 265 245 309 83 9 25 .277 64 77 11 25 55



PB: Team (15), Totals (15), Leroy (12), Whitehead (3), Opp (16)   Pickoffs: Team (4), McKinney 2, Lavender 1, Totals , Opp (26)   SBA/ATT:
Totals (162-203), Leroy (46-65), Whitehead (35-35), McKinney (12-15), Honea (10-13), Matthews (9-10), Whitfield (8-9), Copen (7-12),
Kirby (7-8), Shackleford (7-9), Hunt (6-6), Douglas (4-4), Jones (4-9), Lavender (4-5), Miller (2-2), Dunn (1-1)   



2024 Miles College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 9, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
21 King, Kolby 52 51 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 Spruill, Tyler 29 29 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Lindsey, Jackson 19 19 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Jones, Trent 7 4 3 0 1.000 0 4 5 .444 0 0
31 Hartley, Ja'Darius 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Hunt, Reney 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
30 Whitfield, Conner 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 8 1 .889 0 0
18 Freeman, Lakell 2 1 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
26 Lavender, Daveyon 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
42 Copen, Nick 143 116 25 2 .986 10 7 5 .583 0 0
5 Jordan, Isaiah 67 61 5 1 .985 2 0 0 — 0 0
9 Rutledge, Trey 96 93 1 2 .979 1 0 0 — 0 0
6 McClammy, Mason 131 68 60 3 .977 15 0 0 — 0 0
14 Matthews, Camden 145 126 14 5 .966 13 9 1 .900 0 0
8 Leroy, Brandon 280 238 32 10 .964 1 46 19 .708 12 0
19 Brewer, Auston 103 94 5 4 .961 1 0 0 — 0 0
15 Whitehead, Landon 73 69 1 3 .959 1 35 0 1.000 3 2
23 Jackson, Karun 18 8 9 1 .944 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 McKinney, Judson 14 7 6 1 .929 0 12 3 .800 0 0
7 Pearson, Jordan 74 34 34 6 .919 3 0 0 — 0 0
1 Priest, Kaleb 73 15 50 8 .890 3 0 0 — 0 0
29 Shackleford, Drew 7 4 2 1 .857 0 7 2 .778 0 0
20 Davenport, Max 216 68 116 32 .852 14 0 0 — 0 0
13 Honea, Branson 6 3 2 1 .833 0 10 3 .769 0 0
22 Kirby, Mason 6 1 4 1 .833 0 7 1 .875 0 0
2 Douglas, Austin 7 1 4 2 .714 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
17 Starnes, Logan 10 2 5 3 .700 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Dunn, Marques 7 4 0 3 .571 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
12 Brown, Trevor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Wallace, Xavier 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Burkes, Jordan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Miller, Brodie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
99 99 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1597 1124 384 89 .944 67 162 41 .798 15 2
Opponents 1647 1137 416 94 .943 50 354 64 .847 16 0


